



I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify
that these bid tabulations are correct.

Signed by:
*James E. Carothers*11/10/2025

James E. Carothers, PEDate

PROJECT NO. WTR25002				Adjusted Engineer's Estimate:		Swofford Excavating		Moore Excavation Inc		Nutter Corporation	
				\$1,201,323 (with tax)		211 Nagel Rd		PO Box 789		7211 NE 43rd Ave	
DESCRIPTION: Crown Road Transmission Main						Washougal WA 98671		Fairview OR 97024		Vancouver WA 98661	
			Ent. By			swoffordexcavating@pm.me		amber.hill@themeigroup.com		bids@nuttercorp.com	
DATE OF BID OPENING: 11/6/2025 10:00AM			MP			360-771-5037		503-674-0900		360-907-9405	
Project - Schedule A											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	ENGRG	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT
NO				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Contractor Survey (S.P 1-05.4(2))	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	Construction Documentation, \$20,000 Min. Bid	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	SPCC Plan (S.P. 1-07.15)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Mobilization, Cleanup, and Demobilization (S.P. 1-09.7)	LS	1	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5	PCMS (S.P. 1-04.4)	DAYS	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control Devices (S.P. 1-04.4)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	Flaggers (S.P. 1-10.5(2))	HR	700	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$69.70	\$48,790.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00
8	Sawcutting (S.P. 2-02.5)	LF	4,300	\$4.00	\$17,200.00	\$3.00	\$12,900.00	\$2.75	\$11,825.00	\$2.50	\$10,750.00
9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (S.P. 2-02.5)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	Control Density Fill (S.P. 2-09.5)	CY	70	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$240.00	\$16,800.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00
11	Locate Existing Utilities (S.P. 2-09.5)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, For Shoulder Rock (S.P. 4-04.5)	TN	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
13	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Trench Repair (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	400	\$200.00	\$80,000.00	\$215.00	\$86,000.00	\$195.00	\$78,000.00	\$215.00	\$86,000.00
14	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Overlay (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	350	\$160.00	\$56,000.00	\$140.00	\$49,000.00	\$135.00	\$47,250.00	\$140.00	\$49,000.00
15	Temporary HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22 (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	270	\$200.00	\$54,000.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$168.00	\$45,360.00	\$120.00	\$32,400.00
16	Planing Bituminous Pavement (S.P. 5-04.5)	SY	2,600	\$9.00	\$23,400.00	\$5.50	\$14,300.00	\$9.50	\$24,700.00	\$7.50	\$19,500.00
17	Rock Excavation (S.P. 7-09.4)	CY	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
18	Trench Safety (S.P. 7-09.5)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	DI Water Pipe, 8-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$123.72	\$4,948.80	\$255.00	\$10,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
20	DI Water Pipe, 24-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	1,870	\$360.00	\$673,200.00	\$255.00	\$476,850.00	\$295.00	\$551,650.00	\$282.00	\$527,340.00
21	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings (S.P. 7-09.5)	LB	1,400	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$4.25	\$5,950.00	\$3.50	\$4,900.00
22	Connection to Existing Water Main (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$18,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
23	Blowoff Assembly (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench) (S.P. 7-09.5)	CY	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00
25	Locate Station (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
26	Gate Valves, 8-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	Gate Valves, 10-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	Butterfly Valve 24-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	4	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$37,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
29	Adjust Valve Box (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly (S.P. 7-14.5)	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
31	Erosion Control and Weter Pollution Control (S.P. 8-01.5)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	Restoration (S.P. 8-02.5)	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
33	Paint Line (S.P. 8-22.5)	LF	2,000	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
	Subtotal -				\$1,372,550.00		\$1,052,793.80		\$1,077,560.00		\$1,080,640.00
	SalesTax (7.8%)				\$107,058.90		\$82,117.92		\$84,049.68		\$84,289.92
	TOTAL - (BASIS OF AWARD**)				\$1,479,608.90		\$1,134,911.72		\$1,161,609.68		\$1,164,929.92

PROJECT NO. WTR25002				North Cascade Excavating		NW Construction General Contracting Inc		Tapani Inc		Grade Werks Excavating LLC	
				428 N Pekin Rd		22317 NE 72nd Ave		PO Box 1900		PO Box 1349	
DESCRIPTION: Crown Road Transmission Main				Woodland WA 98674		Battle Ground WA 98604		Battle Ground WA 98604		Battle Ground WA 98604	
			Ent. By	chase@nce.us		darryl@nwconstruction-inc.com		bidadmin@tapani.com		info.gwe@yahoo.com	
DATE OF BID OPENING: 11/6/2025 10:00AM			MP	360-560-6837		360-687-2040		360-687-1148		360-888-5805	
Project - Schedule A											
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Contractor Survey (S.P. 1-05.4(2))	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
2	Construction Documentation, \$20,000 Min. Bid	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	SPCC Plan (S.P. 1-07.15)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
4	Mobilization, Cleanup, and Demobilization (S.P. 1-09.7)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00
5	PCMS (S.P. 1-04.4)	DAYS	80	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$68.50	\$5,480.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control Devices (S.P. 1-04.4)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
7	Flaggers (S.P. 1-10.5(2))	HR	700	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$84.00	\$58,800.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00
8	Sawcutting (S.P. 2-02.5)	LF	4,300	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$2.00	\$8,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$3.00	\$12,900.00
9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (S.P. 2-02.5)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
10	Control Density Fill (S.P. 2-09.5)	CY	70	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$325.00	\$22,750.00	\$265.00	\$18,550.00
11	Locate Existing Utilities (S.P. 2-09.5)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, For Shoulder Rock (S.P. 4-04.5)	TN	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
13	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Trench Repair (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	400	\$175.00	\$70,000.00	\$170.00	\$68,000.00	\$230.00	\$92,000.00	\$170.00	\$68,000.00
14	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Overlay (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	350	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$137.00	\$47,950.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$140.00	\$49,000.00
15	Temporary HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22 (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	270	\$225.00	\$60,750.00	\$170.00	\$45,900.00	\$75.00	\$20,250.00	\$185.00	\$49,950.00
16	Planing Bituminous Pavement (S.P. 5-04.5)	SY	2,600	\$15.00	\$39,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$6.00	\$15,600.00
17	Rock Excavation (S.P. 7-09.4)	CY	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00
18	Trench Safety (S.P. 7-09.5)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
19	DI Water Pipe, 8-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
20	DI Water Pipe, 24-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	1,870	\$325.00	\$607,750.00	\$300.00	\$561,000.00	\$300.00	\$561,000.00	\$358.00	\$669,460.00
21	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings (S.P. 7-09.5)	LB	1,400	\$7.00	\$9,800.00	\$5.75	\$8,050.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00
22	Connection to Existing Water Main (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$21,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$33,750.00
23	Blowoff Assembly (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
24	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench) (S.P. 7-09.5)	CY	35	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$127.00	\$4,445.00
25	Locate Station (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
26	Gate Valves, 8-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
27	Gate Valves, 10-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
28	Butterfly Valve 24-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$47,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00
29	Adjust Valve Box (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$185.00	\$370.00
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly (S.P. 7-14.5)	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
31	Erosion Control and Weter Pollution Control (S.P. 8-01.5)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
32	Restoration (S.P. 8-02.5)	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
33	Paint Line (S.P. 8-22.5)	LF	2,000	\$1.25	\$2,500.00	\$1.25	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
	Subtotal -				\$1,087,175.00		\$1,088,830.00		\$1,106,350.00		\$1,179,911.00
	SalesTax (7.8%)				\$84,799.65		\$84,928.74		\$86,295.30		\$92,033.06
	TOTAL - (BASIS OF AWARD**)				\$1,171,974.65		\$1,173,758.74		\$1,192,645.30		\$1,271,944.06

PROJECT NO. WTR25002				McDonald Excavating Inc		Western United Civil Group LLC		Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC		Colf Construction LLC	
				4120 S Lincoln St		PO Box 236		1200 Hazel St		PO Box 1434	
DESCRIPTION: Crown Road Transmission Main				Washougal WA 98671		Yacolt WA 98675		Kelso WA 98626		Vancouver WA 98668	
			Ent. By	ryan@mcdonaldexcavatinginc.com		josiah@westernucg.com		chad@advexc.us		garrett@colf.com	
DATE OF BID OPENING: 11/6/2025 10:00AM			MP	360-835-8794		360-309-7114		360-232-8854		360-949-6719	
Project - Schedule A											
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Contractor Survey (S.P. 1-05.4(2))	LS	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	Construction Documentation, \$20,000 Min. Bid	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	SPCC Plan (S.P. 1-07.15)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$695.00	\$695.00
4	Mobilization, Cleanup, and Demobilization (S.P. 1-09.7)	LS	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
5	PCMS (S.P. 1-04.4)	DAYS	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$66.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control Devices (S.P. 1-04.4)	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00
7	Flaggers (S.P. 1-10.5(2))	HR	700	\$83.00	\$58,100.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$67.00	\$46,900.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00
8	Sawcutting (S.P. 2-02.5)	LF	4,300	\$2.00	\$8,600.00	\$2.25	\$9,675.00	\$2.00	\$8,600.00	\$2.00	\$8,600.00
9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (S.P. 2-02.5)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
10	Control Density Fill (S.P. 2-09.5)	CY	70	\$215.00	\$15,050.00	\$285.00	\$19,950.00	\$360.00	\$25,200.00	\$240.00	\$16,800.00
11	Locate Existing Utilities (S.P. 2-09.5)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, For Shoulder Rock (S.P. 4-04.5)	TN	10	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$72.00	\$720.00
13	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Trench Repair (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	400	\$175.00	\$70,000.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00	\$155.00	\$62,000.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00
14	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Overlay (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	350	\$135.00	\$47,250.00	\$160.00	\$56,000.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$155.00	\$54,250.00
15	Temporary HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22 (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	270	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$175.00	\$47,250.00	\$155.00	\$41,850.00	\$155.00	\$41,850.00
16	Planing Bituminous Pavement (S.P. 5-04.5)	SY	2,600	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00
17	Rock Excavation (S.P. 7-09.4)	CY	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
18	Trench Safety (S.P. 7-09.5)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	DI Water Pipe, 8-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	40	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00
20	DI Water Pipe, 24-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	1,870	\$370.00	\$691,900.00	\$325.00	\$607,750.00	\$365.00	\$682,550.00	\$357.00	\$667,590.00
21	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings (S.P. 7-09.5)	LB	1,400	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$23.00	\$32,200.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00
22	Connection to Existing Water Main (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
23	Blowoff Assembly (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
24	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench) (S.P. 7-09.5)	CY	35	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00
25	Locate Station (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
26	Gate Valves, 8-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
27	Gate Valves, 10-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
28	Butterfly Valve 24-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	4	\$11,300.00	\$45,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00
29	Adjust Valve Box (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly (S.P. 7-14.5)	EA	2	\$11,750.00	\$23,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00
31	Erosion Control and Weter Pollution Control (S.P. 8-01.5)	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
32	Restoration (S.P. 8-02.5)	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
33	Paint Line (S.P. 8-22.5)	LF	2,000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
	Subtotal -				\$1,180,195.00		\$1,208,500.00		\$1,231,400.00		\$1,286,755.00
	SalesTax (7.8%)				\$92,055.21		\$94,263.00		\$96,049.20		\$100,366.89
	TOTAL - (BASIS OF AWARD**)				\$1,272,250.21		\$1,302,763.00		\$1,327,449.20		\$1,387,121.89

PROJECT NO. WTR25002				Legacy 6 Inc		Jeffries Construction LLC		Halme Excavating Inc		Interlaken Inc.	
				511 NE 199th St		PO Box 570		22514 NE 72nd Ave		PO Box 2010	
DESCRIPTION: Crown Road Transmission Main				Ridgefield WA 98642		Woodland WA 98674		Battle Ground WA 98604		Fairview OR 97024	
			Ent. By	bid@legacy6inc.com		accounting@jcllcwa.com		office@halmepnw.com		andy@interlaken-inc.com	
DATE OF BID OPENING: 11/6/2025 10:00AM			MP	360-690-5339		360-952-8256		360-686-7399		503-674-7460	
Project - Schedule A											
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Contractor Survey (S.P. 1-05.4(2))	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
2	Construction Documentation, \$20,000 Min. Bid	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	SPCC Plan (S.P. 1-07.15)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Mobilization, Cleanup, and Demobilization (S.P. 1-09.7)	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
5	PCMS (S.P. 1-04.4)	DAYS	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control Devices (S.P. 1-04.4)	LS	1	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	Flaggers (S.P. 1-10.5(2))	HR	700	\$95.00	\$66,500.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$84.00	\$58,800.00	\$105.00	\$73,500.00
8	Sawcutting (S.P. 2-02.5)	LF	4,300	\$2.35	\$10,105.00	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$3.00	\$12,900.00	\$2.50	\$10,750.00
9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (S.P. 2-02.5)	LS	1	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
10	Control Density Fill (S.P. 2-09.5)	CY	70	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$270.00	\$18,900.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$225.00	\$15,750.00
11	Locate Existing Utilities (S.P. 2-09.5)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, For Shoulder Rock (S.P. 4-04.5)	TN	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$81.00	\$810.00
13	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Trench Repair (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	400	\$195.00	\$78,000.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00	\$225.00	\$90,000.00	\$250.00	\$100,000.00
14	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Overlay (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	350	\$155.00	\$54,250.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$165.00	\$57,750.00	\$180.00	\$63,000.00
15	Temporary HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22 (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	270	\$175.00	\$47,250.00	\$125.00	\$33,750.00	\$225.00	\$60,750.00	\$200.00	\$54,000.00
16	Planing Bituminous Pavement (S.P. 5-04.5)	SY	2,600	\$9.00	\$23,400.00	\$9.00	\$23,400.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$5.50	\$14,300.00
17	Rock Excavation (S.P. 7-09.4)	CY	5	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00
18	Trench Safety (S.P. 7-09.5)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	DI Water Pipe, 8-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	40	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$425.00	\$17,000.00
20	DI Water Pipe, 24-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	1,870	\$390.00	\$729,300.00	\$450.00	\$841,500.00	\$410.00	\$766,700.00	\$380.00	\$710,600.00
21	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings (S.P. 7-09.5)	LB	1,400	\$7.50	\$10,500.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.75	\$6,650.00
22	Connection to Existing Water Main (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$38,250.00
23	Blowoff Assembly (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	1	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench) (S.P. 7-09.5)	CY	35	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
25	Locate Station (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	Gate Valves, 8-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
27	Gate Valves, 10-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
28	Butterfly Valve 24-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	4	\$14,250.00	\$57,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
29	Adjust Valve Box (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$205.00	\$410.00
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly (S.P. 7-14.5)	EA	2	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
31	Erosion Control and Weter Pollution Control (S.P. 8-01.5)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
32	Restoration (S.P. 8-02.5)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
33	Paint Line (S.P. 8-22.5)	LF	2,000	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
	Subtotal -				\$1,349,430.00		\$1,349,800.00		\$1,379,850.00		\$1,435,820.00
	SalesTax (7.8%)				\$105,255.54		\$105,284.40		\$107,628.30		\$111,993.96
	TOTAL - (BASIS OF AWARD**)				\$1,454,685.54		\$1,455,084.40		\$1,487,478.30		\$1,547,813.96

PROJECT NO. WTR25002				DeWitt Construction Inc	
				PMB 201; 13023 NE Hwy 99, Ste 7	
DESCRIPTION: Crown Road Transmission Main				Vancouver WA 98686	
			Ent. By	rrichardson@dewittconst.com	
DATE OF BID OPENING: 11/6/2025 10:00AM			MP	360-576-8755	
Project - Schedule A					
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Contractor Survey (S.P. 1-05.4(2))	LS	1	\$5,513.00	\$5,513.00
2	Construction Documentation, \$20,000 Min. Bid	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	SPCC Plan (S.P. 1-07.15)	LS	1	\$937.00	\$937.00
4	Mobilization, Cleanup, and Demobilization (S.P. 1-09.7)	LS	1	\$243,640.00	\$243,640.00
5	PCMS (S.P. 1-04.4)	DAYS	80	\$94.50	\$7,560.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control Devices (S.P. 1-04.4)	LS	1	\$8,883.00	\$8,883.00
7	Flaggers (S.P. 1-10.5(2))	HR	700	\$93.75	\$65,625.00
8	Sawcutting (S.P. 2-02.5)	LF	4,300	\$1.95	\$8,385.00
9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (S.P. 2-02.5)	LS	1	\$54,553.00	\$54,553.00
10	Control Density Fill (S.P. 2-09.5)	CY	70	\$380.00	\$26,600.00
11	Locate Existing Utilities (S.P. 2-09.5)	LS	1	\$16,658.00	\$16,658.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, For Shoulder Rock (S.P. 4-04.5)	TN	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
13	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Trench Repair (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	400	\$284.75	\$113,900.00
14	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22, Overlay (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	350	\$146.00	\$51,100.00
15	Temporary HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22 (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	270	\$176.50	\$47,655.00
16	Planing Bituminous Pavement (S.P. 5-04.5)	SY	2,600	\$9.00	\$23,400.00
17	Rock Excavation (S.P. 7-09.4)	CY	5	\$2,427.00	\$12,135.00
18	Trench Safety (S.P. 7-09.5)	LS	1	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00
19	DI Water Pipe, 8-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	40	\$268.00	\$10,720.00
20	DI Water Pipe, 24-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	1,870	\$448.00	\$837,760.00
21	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings (S.P. 7-09.5)	LB	1,400	\$5.50	\$7,700.00
22	Connection to Existing Water Main (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$7,050.00	\$21,150.00
23	Blowoff Assembly (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	1	\$11,684.00	\$11,684.00
24	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench) (S.P. 7-09.5)	CY	35	\$156.00	\$5,460.00
25	Locate Station (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	3	\$688.00	\$2,064.00
26	Gate Valves, 8-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$2,376.00	\$2,376.00
27	Gate Valves, 10-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$3,581.00	\$3,581.00
28	Butterfly Valve 24-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	4	\$13,550.00	\$54,200.00
29	Adjust Valve Box (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	2	\$531.00	\$1,062.00
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly (S.P. 7-14.5)	EA	2	\$10,792.00	\$21,584.00
31	Erosion Control and Weter Pollution Control (S.P. 8-01.5)	LS	1	\$5,025.00	\$5,025.00
32	Restoration (S.P. 8-02.5)	LS	1	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00
33	Paint Line (S.P. 8-22.5)	LF	2,000	\$1.10	\$2,200.00
	Subtotal -				\$1,725,300.00
	SalesTax (7.8%)				\$134,573.40
	TOTAL -				\$1,859,873.40
	(BASIS OF AWARD**)				